	Adverse event
	Vol #
	Grp
	Day
	Grade
	Related
	Comments

	Axillary tenderness
	V2
	1
	1
	1
	Probable
	Ipsilateral to immunization site 

	Axillary tenderness
	V12
	1
	1
	2
	Probable 
	Ipsilateral to immunization site

	Axillary tenderness
	V23
	2
	6
	1
	Possible
	Ipsilateral to immunization site

	Pain medial arm
	V23
	2
	6
	1
	Probable
	Ipsilateral to immunization site, no discrete dermatomal pattern, resolved by day 28

	Arm stiffness
	V30
	2
	0
	1
	Definite
	Resolved the same day 

	Nasal congestion
	V5
	1
	2
	1
	Possible
	Brief episode on awakening, cleared with blowing nose

	Upper respiratory infection (URI)
	V30
	2
	2
	2
	Possible 
	Sinus and chest congestion, family member with similar symptoms

	URI
	V33
	2
	17
	2
	Possible 
	Cough, sore throat, nausea day 17-21 post immunization

	Light sensitivity, watery eyes
	V14 
	2
	0
	1
	Possible 
	Occurred approximately 8 hours post immunization, resolved spontaneously within 1 hour 

	Dysuria
	V20
	2
	1
	2
	Possible
	Viral urine culture was negative for adenovirus

	Dry throat and remainder of unobserved symptom complex as defined in the text (Local and  systemic adverse events section)
	V23
	2
	0
	2-3


	Probable 
	Occurred 8 hours post immunization, resolved spontaneously within approximately 3 hours (see text)

	Laceration
	V1
	1
	3
	2
	Unrelated
	Index finger

	Furuncle
	V14
	2
	12
	1
	Unrelated
	Right ear 

	Injury to left shoulder
	V12
	1
	25
	1
	Unrelated 
	Local physician diagnosed tendinitis or tear related to weight lifting

	Reduced motion left shoulder
	V12
	1
	25
	1
	Unrelated
	Ipsilateral to immunization, from day 4-25
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